General Description
The MAX6332/MAX6333/MAX6334 microprocessor (µP)
supervisory circuits monitor the power supplies in 1.8V
to 3.3V µP and digital systems. They increase circuit
reliability and reduce cost by eliminating external com-
ponents and adjustments.
These devices perform a single function: they assert a
reset signal whenever the VCC supply voltage declines

2
3 VCC
RESET (RESET)
MAX6332
MAX6333
MAX6334
SOT23-3
(   ) ARE FOR MAX6332
GND
Pin Configuration
Selector Guide (Standard Versions*)
PART OUTPUT STAGE NOMINAL VTH (V)
MINIMUM RESET
TIMEOUT (ms)
SOT TOP MARK
MAX6332UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZDM
MAX6332UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCN
MAX6332UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZDL
MAX6332UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCM
MAX6332UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCL
MAX6333UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZCS
MAX6333UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCR
MAX6333UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZCQ
MAX6333UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCP
MAX6333UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCO
MAX6334UR23D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.30 100 FZDO
MAX6334UR22D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.20 100 FZCV
MAX6334UR20D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.00 100 FZDN
MAX6334UR18D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.80 100 FZCU
MAX6334UR16D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.60 100 FZCT
MAX6332
MAX6333
VCC
VCC